with them, in the ways that are best and most gracious.’ There was a article that came in the 
‘Plain Truth’ Magazine - It was a reproduction of ‘The Readers Digest Al Manager Book’ 1986. It 
gave the statistics of the increase of the world Religions, between 1934 to 1984. In the 50 years, 
number one increase in major Religion’s was Islam; two hundred and thirty five percent; 235%. I 
am asking you...  ‘Which war took place between 1934 and 1984, which converted millions of 
Non-Muslims to Islam? Which war? Do you know, today the fastest growing Religion in America, 
is  Islam? –  Who is forcing the Americans to convert  at the point of the sword?